Publication of Kempower's Annual Report 2024

2.4.2025 18:00:00 EEST | Kempower Oyj | Annual Financial Report

Kempower Corporation, Stock Exchange Release, April 2, 2025, at 18:00 EEST

Publication of Kempower's Annual Report 2024

Kempower's Annual Report 2024 was published today in a PDF format. The Annual Report includes financial statements for 2024, the Report of the Board of Directors, as well as the Corporate Governance Statement and Remuneration Report 2024. The Annual report is published in Finnish and English.

Kempower publishes the Sustainability Statement for the first time as a part of the Financial Statements according to the Corporate Sustainability Reporting Directive (CSRD).

Kempower publishes the Financial Statements in accordance with European Single Electronic Format (ESEF) reporting requirements with the format of the report being Extensible Hypertext Markup Language (xHTML). In line with the ESEF requirements, the primary statements have been labelled with XBRL tags and notes have been labelled with XBRL block tags. ESEF Financial Statements have been verified by Ernst & Young. ESEF Financial Statements is available in the zip file attached to this release.

The PDF of the Annual Report as well as the Financial Statements ESEF file can be found as an attachment to this release. They will also be published at <u>www.investors.kempower.com/</u>.

Kempower, media:

Paula Savonen, Vice President, Communications, Kempower paula.savonen@kempower.com Tel. +358 29 0021900

Kempower, investor relations:

Jukka Kainulainen, CFO, Kempower j<u>ukka.kainulainen@kempower.com</u> Tel. +358 29 0021900

About Kempower:

We design and manufacture reliable and user-friendly DC fast-charging solutions for electric vehicles. Our vision is to create the world's most desired EV charging solutions for everyone, everywhere. Our product development and production are based in Finland and in the U.S., with the majority of our materials and components sourced locally. We focus on all areas of e-mobility, from electric cars, trucks, and buses to machines and marine. Our modular and scalable charging system and world-class software are designed by EV drivers for EV drivers, enabling the best user experience for our customers around the world. Kempower is listed on the Nasdaq Helsinki Stock Exchange in Finland. <u>www.kempower.com</u>

Attachments

- <u>Download announcement as PDF.pdf</u>
- <u>743700EIG9TDB5QNZS09-2024-12-31-en.zip</u>
- <u>Kempower_Annual_report_2024.pdf</u>